together a l l  credit  unions to 
deliberate on critical issues taking 
center stage in the Co-operatives 
sector and is this year themed 
“Promoting Sustainable Social 
Economic Transformation through 
Co-operatives’. 

Ahead of the international event, 

two hundred and eighty-six (286) 
participants from twenty-seven 
(27) countries have registered with 
more expected to come on board 
within the next four months.

The Third Session of the 2024 
SACCA Congress Working Group 
organized in conjunction with 
the African Confederation Of